**Ms. Parul Kumar**Founder & Vice President
Prabhaav Foundation

Ms. Parul Kumar, a post graduate from LADY IRWIN College, University of Delhi and holding a Management degree, has a multi-faceted personality having interest in Theatre and a passion for performing arts. She was actively involved in SPIC MACAY, where she was the National Treasurer. She organized more than 200 classical concerts per year. She is a Kathak Dancer too. She has been part of many panel discussions on Youth Forum during college days on social issues. For past fifteen years she has worked intensively as a Social Entrepreneur, building inclusive and participatory society.

Parul is the Co-Founder of Prabhaav Foundation, as strategy and project planning are her greatest passion. She is a team player and open to ideas and positive criticism. At Prabhaav Foundation they strive to build an inclusive society, where every individual lives a life of dignity as an empowered and self-reliant entity. Prabhaav Foundation is contributing in the field of conscious living with focus on Environment, Health and Culture through various CSR projects.